



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 703 of 1990

Rajendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

:

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. There is an office report that the living status of the appellant is still awaited.

2. List this case on 19.3.2026. It may be noted that if by the next date of listing, the report is not submitted then an explanation be submitted as to why the report is not sent till date.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 10, 2026

GS