



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 703 of 1990

Rajendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) :

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. As per the office report dated 06.05.2026 which is based on the report of C.J.M., Mathura, appellant Rajendra has been arrested and confined in district jail.

2. List on 27.05.2026.

May 7, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)